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REGISTERED SUSTAINABLE FOREST MANAGEMENT PLANS
Reference number Date Issued/ Approved Forest Area
Northland Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
4-00-00048 14/10/03 1 Kahikatea 0.2
Totara 0.8
1.0
4-00-00093 05/05/16 12 Totara 23.4
23.4
Waikato Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
4-02-00037 29/10/98 60 Miro 4.0
Rewarewa 1.0
Rimu 2.0
Tawa 30.0
37.0
4-02-00077 19/12/03 615 Matai 2.0
Miro 6.0
Rimu 122.0
Tawa 647.0
777.0
Taranaki Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
4-03-00002 10/10/95 325 Kahikatea 3.4
Miro 4.8
Northern Rata 10.0
Rewarewa 0.9
Rimu 50.3
Tawa 3.8
73.2
4-03-00009 15/04/97 774 Black Beech 180.0
Kahikatea 2.0
Miro 2.0
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4-03-00031

4-03-00038

4-03-00041

4-03-00085

05/03/04

14/12/00

10/08/01

26/10/05

953

425

406

1,791

Rewarewa
Rimu
Tawa
Totara

Black Beech
Hinau
Kahikatea
Kamahi

Miro
Northern Rata
Pukatea
Rewarewa
Rimu

Tawa
Totara

Hinau
Kahikatea
Matai
Northern Rata
Pukatea
Rewarewa
Rimu

Tawa

Totara

Rimu

Rimu
Tawa

51.0
30.0
225.0
1.0
491.0

33.0
13.5
12.0
12.0
18.0
2.0
8.0
76.0
38.0
324.0
1.0
537.5

40.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
20.0
20.0
13.0
250.0
3.0
350.0

35.0
35.0

72.0
80.5
152.5
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Bay of Plenty
Region
4-04-00076A

Gisborne Region

4-05-00014

4-05-00015

4-05-00083

11/07/13

14/11/97

17/01/97

29/07/04

7,988

148

15,101

Species

Black Maire
Hinau
Kahikatea
Mangeao
Matai

Miro
Northern Rata
Red Beech
Rewarewa
Rimu

Silver Beech
Tawa
Totara

Species
Matai

Red Beech
Rimu

Silver Beech
Tawa
Totara

Matai

Red Beech
Rimu

Silver Beech
Tawa
Totara

Hinau

Approved volume Volume remaining
5.0
48.0
7.0

1.0
56.0
36.0
121.0
3,666.0
35.0
498.0
24.0
2,608.0
14.0
7,119.0

Approved volume
2.0

240.0

30.0

25.0

70.0

10.0

377.0

Volume remaining

5.0
90.0
15.0
30.0
30.0
5.0
175.0

32.0
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Manatd Ahu Matua

Hawkes Bay
Region

4-06-00003 07/11/96

4-06-00082 19/07/04

Manawatu/ Whanganui Region
4-07-00007 17/02/97

6,037

1,322

470

Kahikatea
Matai

Miro
Northern Rata
Pokaka

Red Beech
Rewarewa
Rimu

Silver Beech
Tanekaha
Tawa
Totara

Species

Hinau

Matai

Miro

Northern Rata
Red Beech
Rewarewa
Rimu

Silver Beech
Tanekaha
Tawa

Red Beech
Silver Beech

Species
Black Beech
Hard Beech

0.0

0.0
79.0
0.0
30.0
4,363.0
0.0
993.0
3,555.0
0.0
967.0
0.0
10,019.0

Approved volume

60.0
30.0
225.0
10.0
9,000.0
80.0
400.0
4,100.0
175.0
100.0
14,180.0

838.0
1,553.0
2,391.0

Approved volume
15.0
190.0

Volume remaining

Volume remaining
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4-07-00030 18/01/01

4-07-00043 21/09/99

Nelson/Marlborough Region
4-09-00008 20/01/98

702

130

913

Hinau
Kahikatea
Matai

Miro
Rewarewa
Rimu
Tawa
Totara

Hinau
Kahikatea
Miro

Northern Rata
Pukatea
Rewarewa
Rimu

Tawa

Totara

Halls Totara
Miro

Red Beech
Rimu

Species
Black Beech
Halls Totara
Hard Beech
Kahikatea
Kanuka
Manuka
Red Beech

17.0
4.0
6.0
12.0
34.0
59.0
255.0
10.0
602.0

22.0
12.0
15.0
3.0
19.0
60.0
61.0
444.0
14.0
650.0

0.2
0.7
800.0
1.0
801.9

Approved volume

319.0
1.0
126.0
0.5
5.0
5.0
785.0

Volume remaining
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Rimu 5.0
Silver Beech 1,119.0
2,365.5
4-09-00010 18/09/97 360 Black Beech 17.0
Kamabhi 12.0
Mountain Beech 17.0
Red Beech 837.0
Silver Beech 425.0
Southern Rata 4.0
1,312.0
4-09-00049 12/01/00 132 Red Beech 362.0
Silver Beech 68.0
430.0
4-09-00050 15/11/00 79 Hard Beech 15.0
Mountain Beech 5.0
Red Beech 137.0
Silver Beech 49.0
206.0
4-09-00054 31/05/01 160 Red Beech 335.0
Silver Beech 63.0
398.0
4-09-00055 20/02/01 355 Red Beech 859.0
Silver Beech 227.0
1,086.0
4-09-00056 01/02/01 316 Red Beech 776.0
Silver Beech 205.0
981.0
4-09-00057 05/06/01 388 Halls Totara 3.4
Hard Beech 154.0
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Miro 1.3
Mountain Beech 58.0
Red Beech 701.0
Rimu 6.8
Silver Beech 194.0
1,118.5
4-09-00059 12/09/01 42 Red Beech 106.0
Silver Beech 27.0
133.0
4-09-00060 10/08/01 90 Red Beech 230.0
Silver Beech 61.0
291.0
4-09-00062 26/10/01 300 Red Beech 868.0
Silver Beech 141.0
1,009.0
4-09-00065 12/12/01 397 Red Beech 1,051.0
Silver Beech 296.0
1,347.0
4-09-00066 08/03/02 264 Red Beech 581.0
Silver Beech 153.0
734.0
4-09-00067 25/03/02 251 Mountain Beech 28.0
Red Beech 387.0
Silver Beech 95.0
510.0
4-09-00069 04/09/02 401 Mountain Beech 4.0
Red Beech 290.0
Silver Beech 139.0
433.0

Sustainable Forest Management

Spatial, Forestry and Land Management, Regulation & Assurance

Pastoral House, 25 The Terrace

Growing and Protecting New Zealand PO Box 2526, Wellington 6011, New Zealand
Telephone: 0800 00 83 33, Facsimile

WwWWw.mpi.govt.nz


mailto:indigenous.forestry@mpi.govt.nz
http://www.mpi.govt.nz/

;@ . : # f\g} g
Ministry for Primary Industries = &%
For more information, contact indigenous.forestry@mpi.govt.nz. Correct as at 7/03/2018. Manatt Ahu Matua E.&Q k

4-09-00070 04/11/02 101 Hard Beech 63.0
Red Beech 212.0
Silver Beech 69.0
344.0
4-09-00071 15/08/02 307 Mountain Beech 41.0
Red Beech 702.0
Silver Beech 131.0
874.0
4-09-00075 10/06/03 188 Mountain Beech 18.0
Red Beech 325.0
Silver Beech 157.0
500.0
4-09-00081 13/08/04 295 Hard Beech 115.0
Red Beech 354.0
Silver Beech 149.0
618.0
4-09-00086 17/11/17 360 Halls Totara 1.0
Kahikatea 1.7
Kaikawaka 2.5
Red Beech 188.0
Rimu 25.0
Silver Beech 280.0
498.2
4-09-00033 09/12/05 519 Mountain Beech 38.0
Red Beech 908.0
Silver Beech 488.0
1,434.0
4-09-00092 04/05/16 58 Halls Totara 0.8
Hard Beech 5.8
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Miro 0.5
Red Beech 7.3
Rimu 1.1
Silver Beech 1.9
17.4
West Coast Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
4-10-00013 16/04/97 260 Kahikatea 20.0
Miro 9.0
Rimu 124.0
153.0
4-10-00036 07/12/98 66 Red Beech 285.0
Silver Beech 125.0
410.0
4-10-00042 28/01/00 11 Kahikatea 15.5
15.5
4-10-00044 16/07/99 224 Halls Totara 31.3
Kahikatea 1.4
Miro 43.2
Rimu 52.1
128.0
4-10-00052 18/01/00 282 Hinau 0.3
Kahikatea 1.9
Kamahi 4.7
Matai 1.3
Miro 18.1
Quintinia 1.4
Rimu 20.1
47.8
4-10-00053 04/12/01 811 Hard Beech 437.0
Kahikatea 19.7
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Manatd Ahu Matua

4-10-00072

4-10-00073

4-10-00016A

Canterbury Region

4-11-00001

Southland Region
4-13-00005

4-13-00006

21/08/02

08/05/03

06/08/10

17/07/95

19/12/96

13/03/97

55

21

1,611

84

500

244

Kamabhi

Miro

Mountain Beech
Quintinia

Red Beech
Rimu

Silver Beech

Red Beech
Silver Beech

Kahikatea
Rimu

Halls Totara
Matai

Miro

Rimu

Species
Black Beech
Pokaka

Species
Mountain Beech
Red Beech
Silver Beech

Kamahi
Miro

11.7
9.4
21.4
10.7
585.1
11.5
2447
1,351.2

156.0
41.0
197.0

10.0
28.0
38.0

3.5
0.0
14.0
159.0
176.5

Approved volume
780.0

1.0

781.0

Approved volume
1,492.0

400.0

144.0

2,036.0

50.0
4.0

Volume remaining

Volume remaining
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4-13-00019 16/07/97 11,582

SUSTAINABLE FOREST MANAGEMENT PERMITS
Reference number Date Issued/ Approved Forest Area
Northland Region

5-00-00957 16/05/02 9
5-00-01225 15/06/09 72
5-00-01247 10/09/09 75

Mountain Beech
Rimu

Silver Beech
Totara

Kahikatea
Kamabhi

Matai

Miro

Mountain Beech
Rimu

Silver Beech
Southern Rata
Totara

Species
Kahikatea
Kohekohe
Puriri
Taraire
Totara
Towai

Kauri

Puriri
Rimu
Taraire
Totara

40.0
4.0
560.0
2.0
660.0

53.0
1,680.0
9.0

53.0
892.0
142.0
21,277.0
559.0
62.0
24,727.0

Approved volume Volume remaining

1.0 1
2.0 2
2.0 2
10.0 10
44.0 41.8
2.0 2
61.0

250.0 250
250.0

20.0 0.2
14.0 0
55.0 37.8
161.0 139.4
250.0
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5-00-01249 22/03/10 3 Puriri 0.0 0
Totara 28.0 28
28.0
5-00-01251 30/11/09 28 Kauri 0.0 0
Rimu 0.0 0
Taraire 0.0 0
Totara 242.0 192.3
242.0
5-00-00538A 08/02/10 25 Kahikatea 11.7 11.4
Puriri 2.0 2
Totara 30.0 23.6
43.7
5-00-01252 31/03/10 4 Kauri 10.0 10
10.0
5-00-01254 30/07/10 35 Kahikatea 2.0 2
Kauri 6.0 6
Puriri 3.0 3
Rimu 3.0 3
Taraire 40.0 40
Totara 194.0 194
Towai 0.0 0
248.0
5-00-01255 09/08/10 18 Kauri 20.0 20
Taraire 4.0 4
Totara 200.0 200
224.0
5-00-01259 23/09/10 15 Kahikatea 3.0 3
Kauri 27.0 19.1
Matai 1.0 1
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Rimu 5.0 5
Tanekaha 23.0 23
Taraire 9.0 6.2
Totara 99.0 99
167.0
5-00-01272 18/05/11 9 Totara 182.0 6.4
182.0
5-00-01273 18/05/11 36 Totara 250.0 250
250.0
5-00-01281 13/08/12 49 Kahikatea 6.0 6
Kauri 60.0 60
Pukatea 0.0 0
Puriri 6.0 6
Rewarewa 2.0 2
Rimu 42.0 35.3
Tanekaha 8.0 8
Taraire 20.0 20
Totara 101.0 101
Towai 5.0 5
250.0
5-00-01297 27/06/14 18 Kahikatea 3.0 3
Kauri 25.0 25
Matai 1.0 1
Rimu 12.0 12
Tanekaha 6.0 6
Taraire 4.0 4
51.0
5-00-01305 08/10/15 34 Totara 150.0 150
150.0
Waikato Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
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5-02-01205 14/01/08 1,106 Hard Beech 300.0 300
Rimu 248.0 0
548.0
5-02-01213 14/05/08 Rimu 187.0 0
Tawa 63.0 63
250.0
5-02-01214 14/05/08 Rimu 50.0 0
Tawa 123.0 123
173.0
5-02-01215 14/05/08 Rimu 54.0 0
Tawa 196.0 196
250.0
5-02-01217 14/05/08 520 Rewarewa 150.0 150
Rimu 81.0 0
231.0
5-02-01243 19/05/09 450 Rimu 250.0 17.1
Tawa 0.0 0
250.0
5-02-00618A 10/02/10 160 Miro 0.0 0
Rewarewa 0.0 0
Rimu 35.0 35
Tawa 215.0 215
250.0
5-02-01260 10/05/11 120 Kahikatea 0.0 0
Rewarewa 46.0 46
Rimu 14.0 0
Tawa 190.0 143
250.0
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5-02-01261 10/05/11 78 Tawa 250.0 250
250.0
5-02-01275 08/08/11 180 Matai 12.0 12
Miro 44.0 0.7
Rimu 165.0 0
Tawa 29.0 0
250.0
5-02-01299 12/08/14 1,086 Matai 175.0 0
Rimu 75.0 0
250.0
5-02-01304 09/04/15 8 Kauri 26.0 26
26.0
5-02-01006A 20/08/15 38 Tawa 250.0 250
250.0
5-02-01314 17/03/17 93 Kahikatea 9.0 9
Miro 14.0 9.9
Northern Rata 105.0 97.8
Pukatea 15.0 15
Rewarewa 15.0 15
Rimu 67.0 40.6
Tanekaha 10.0 10
Tawa 15.0 15
250.0
5-02-01181A 20/12/17 539 Tawa 250.0 250
250.0
5-02-01182A 20/12/17 687 Tawa 250.0 250
250.0
5-02-01183A 20/12/17 563 Tawa 250.0 250
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250.0
Taranaki Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
5-03-00886 22/10/02 264 Rimu 50.0 50
Tawa 135.0 135
185.0
5-03-01224 19/08/08 81 Miro 13.0 8.3
Rewarewa 2.0 0
Rimu 95.0 0
Tawa 84.0 84
194.0
5-03-01228 01/05/09 121 Rewarewa 3.0 3
Rimu 67.0 0
Tawa 126.0 126
196.0
5-03-01239 11/05/09 183 Black Beech 500.0 500
Rimu 66.0 66
Tawa 20.0 20
586.0
5-03-00632A 19/05/11 1,416 Tawa 250.0 250
250.0
5-03-01246A 15/07/13 76 Rimu 21.0 0
Tawa 187.0 187
208.0
5-03-01300 24/11/14 367 Rewarewa 14.0 14
Rimu 236.0 0
Tawa 0.0 0
250.0
5-03-01301 24/11/14 711 Rimu 109.0 0
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Tawa 141.0 141
250.0
Bay of Plenty Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
5-04-01210 25/02/09 139 Rimu 250.0 160.4
Tawa 0.0 0
250.0
5-04-01146A 20/05/08 350 Hard Beech 468.0 468
Rimu 107.0 93
Tawa 143.0 143
718.0
5-04-01223 08/08/08 89 Matai 9.0 9
Rimu 35.0 35
Totara 13.0 13
57.0
5-04-01122A 17/04/09 283 Tawa 250.0 250
250.0
5-04-00669A 31/08/09 80 Rewarewa 10.0 10
Tanekaha 20.0 20
Tawa 220.0 220
250.0
5-04-01266 18/05/11 215 Hard Beech 15.0 15
Miro 5.0 5
Rimu 45.0 18.9
Tanekaha 0.0 0
Tawa 160.0 160
225.0
5-04-00970A 08/04/13 17 Tawa 105.0 0
105.0
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Gisborne Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
5-05-01202 31/01/08 Rimu 250.0 0
250.0
5-05-01291 04/02/14 150 Rimu 69.0 69
Tawa 181.0 181
250.0
5-05-01292 04/02/14 400 Rimu 126.0 126
126.0
5-05-01293 04/02/14 40 Rimu 20.0 20
Tawa 119.0 119
139.0
Manawatu/ Whanganui Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
5-07-01175 08/03/07 218 Kahikatea 0.0 0
Matai 0.0 0
Rimu 0.0 0
Tawa 250.0 250
250.0
5-07-01190 18/02/08 90 Kahikatea 0.0 0
Matai 26.0 26
Rimu 25.0 25
Tawa 100.0 100
Totara 5.0 5
156.0
5-07-01206 31/01/08 197 Black Beech 149.0 149
Rimu 74.0 0
Tawa 176.0 176
399.0
5-07-01216 17/06/08 94 Miro 18.0 18
Rewarewa 10.0 10
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Rimu 88.0 0
Tawa 127.0 99.7
Totara 7.0 7
250.0
5-07-01218 11/09/08 171 Rimu 110.0 110
Tawa 140.0 140
250.0
5-07-01219 11/09/08 291 Rimu 127.0 0
Tawa 123.0 111.9
250.0
5-07-01220 11/09/08 138 Kahikatea 11.0 11
Rewarewa 2.0 2
Rimu 132.0 0
Tawa 105.0 105
250.0
5-07-01226 11/09/08 159 Miro 11.0 11
Rimu 79.0 0
Tawa 153.0 153
Totara 7.0 7
250.0
5-07-01227 11/09/08 138 Kahikatea 0.0 0
Miro 17.0 17
Rimu 101.0 0
Tawa 122.0 52.7
Totara 10.0 10
250.0
5-07-01232 01/05/09 227 Miro 10.0 10
Rimu 120.0 0
Tawa 110.0 110
Totara 10.0 10
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250.0
5-07-01234 06/05/09 135 Rimu 79.0 79
79.0
5-07-01238 31/08/09 175 Rimu 90.0 0
Tawa 160.0 160
250.0
5-07-01240 24/09/09 347 Rimu 240.6 0
240.6
5-07-01248 20/10/09 982 Rimu 241.0 0
241.0
5-07-01192A 31/08/09 322 Rimu 220.0 0
Tawa 30.0 30
250.0
5-07-01269 12/03/12 33 Miro 11.8 2.4
Rewarewa 86.9 77.4
Rimu 51.3 0.3
Tawa 100.0 91.4
250.0
5-07-01270 12/03/12 203 Miro 34.5 34.5
Rewarewa 66.7 46.7
Rimu 148.8 48.2
250.0
5-07-01271 12/03/12 74 Miro 9.1 5
Rewarewa 40.0 40
Rimu 39.5 3.7
Tawa 161.4 161.4
250.0
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5-07-01295 17/04/14 12 Matai 3.4 0
Tawa 20.0 16.4
Totara 7.5 4.7
30.9
Wellington Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
5-08-01199 28/08/09 314 Rimu 250.0 119
250.0
5-08-01149A 25/11/08 97 Matai 50.0 50
Rewarewa 23.0 23
Rimu 26.0 26
Totara 30.0 30
129.0
Nelson/Marlborough Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
5-09-01188 27/09/07 34 Black Beech 11.0 11
Hard Beech 401.0 396.4
Miro 15.0 15
Red Beech 13.0 13
Rimu 76.0 72.7
Silver Beech 60.0 60
576.0
5-09-01208 05/05/08 Hard Beech 121.0 121
Matai 0.0 0
Miro 7.0 7
Rimu 81.0 81
Silver Beech 25.0 25
234.0
5-09-01229 11/09/08 66 Hard Beech 329.0 329
Miro 7.0 7
Rimu 51.0 245
Silver Beech 58.0 58
445.0
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5-09-01230 11/09/08 238 Miro 52.0 52
Rimu 102.0 15.5
154.0
5-09-01231 11/09/08 53 Hard Beech 266.0 266
Miro 5.0 5
Rimu 38.0 12.8
Silver Beech 44.0 44
353.0
5-09-01237 23/03/09 107 Miro 10.0 10
Rimu 73.0 41.1
83.0
5-09-00530A 30/09/09 25 Black Beech 15.0 15
Hard Beech 245.0 0
Miro 11.0 11
Red Beech 120.0 103.2
Rimu 31.0 0
Silver Beech 120.0 106.5
Tawa 7.0 7
549.0
5-09-00652A 08/12/10 100 Hard Beech 300.0 300
Rimu 250.0 0
Silver Beech 200.0 200
750.0
5-09-00656A 18/04/13 100 Black Beech 0.0 0
Hard Beech 300.0 300
Rimu 250.0 250
Silver Beech 200.0 200
750.0
5-09-00657A 09/05/12 93 Black Beech 0.0 0
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Hard Beech 300.0 300
Rimu 250.0 0
Silver Beech 200.0 200
750.0
5-09-01283 03/09/12 14 Hard Beech 198.5 198.5
Rimu 66.0 0
Silver Beech 36.5 36.5
301.0
5-09-00953A 20/12/13 171 Red Beech 350.0 350
Silver Beech 150.0 150
500.0
5-09-00954A 20/12/13 39 Red Beech 350.0 0
Silver Beech 150.0 15.9
500.0
5-09-00955A 20/12/13 24 Red Beech 400.0 400
Silver Beech 100.0 100
500.0
5-09-01316 12/01/18 35 Red Beech 315.0 315
Silver Beech 185.0 185
500.0
5-09-01317 12/01/18 58 Red Beech 315.0 315
Silver Beech 185.0 185
500.0
5-09-01318 12/01/18 48 Red Beech 315.0 315
Silver Beech 185.0 185
500.0
West Coast Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
5-10-01196 20/08/07 Hinau 9.0 9
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Miro 9.0 9
Rimu 61.0 61
79.0
5-10-01198 15/01/08 17 Hard Beech 480.0 463.6
Red Beech 20.0 20
Rimu 152.0 0
652.0
5-10-01221 16/06/08 123 Hard Beech 308.0 308
Rimu 113.0 0
421.0
5-10-01233 13/03/09 178 Kahikatea 45.0 45
Rimu 205.0 205
250.0
5-10-00546A 07/07/10 72 Hard Beech 0.0 0
Red Beech 60.0 60
Rimu 116.0 0
Silver Beech 55.0 55
231.0
5-10-01257 07/07/10 8 Rimu 16.0 16
16.0
5-10-01258 31/08/10 78 Miro 29.0 0
Rimu 78.0 0
107.0
5-10-00594A 16/05/16 25 Matai 0.0 0
Red Beech 500.0 500
500.0
5-10-00834A 24/08/11 16 Hard Beech 70.2 70.2
Red Beech 105.2 105.2
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5-10-01279 16/08/11 88 Hard Beech 350.0 221.6
Red Beech 150.0 0
Rimu 88.0 0
588.0
5-10-01288 27/09/12 27 Red Beech 500.0 169.7
Silver Beech 0.0 0
500.0
5-10-01289 27/09/12 28 Red Beech 300.0 0
Silver Beech 0.0 0
300.0
5-10-01306 16/05/16 18 Matai 0.0 0
Red Beech 383.0 383
383.0
5-10-01310 02/11/16 Red Beech 180.0 82.1
Silver Beech 156.0 152.7
336.0
5-10-01311 22/02/17 20 Hard Beech 100.0 100
Red Beech 233.0 233
Silver Beech 167.0 167
500.0
5-10-01312 22/02/17 18 Hard Beech 100.0 100
Red Beech 233.0 233
Silver Beech 167.0 81.4
500.0
5-10-01313 22/02/17 31 Hard Beech 100.0 100
Red Beech 233.0 21.3
Silver Beech 167.0 0
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500.0
5-10-01130A 19/09/17 Hard Beech 192.0 192
Red Beech 192.0 192
Rimu 60.0 60
Silver Beech 116.0 116
560.0
Southland Region Species Approved volume Volume remaining
5-13-01263 09/11/10 30 Silver Beech 500.0 500
500.0
5-13-01264 10/11/10 68 Matai 5.0 5
Rimu 5.0 5
Silver Beech 485.0 440.5
Totara 5.0 0.4
500.0
5-13-01265 10/11/10 5 Silver Beech 97.0 97
Totara 13.0 13
110.0
5-13-00550A 31/03/11 51 Rimu 0.0 0
Silver Beech 500.0 461.3
Totara 0.0 0
500.0
5-13-01276 07/06/11 52 Halls Totara 13.0 13
Rimu 237.0 237
250.0
5-13-00649A 03/07/12 26 Silver Beech 352.0 352
352.0
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